

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)Nos...../2016
(CC No(s).11179-11180/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/05/2015
and 30/10/2015 in WC No.25939/2015 and RA No.189084/2015 in WC No.
25939/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

SHREE CHAND AND OTHERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 05/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Srilok Nath Rath, Adv.
Dr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice by speed post, returnable on 3rd
October, 2016.
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
Status quo, as on today, shall be maintained.

(Sarita Purohit)

Signature Not Verified

Court Master

Digitally signed by
SARITA PUROHIT
Date: 2016.07.06
13:48:51 IST
Reason:

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Assistant Registrar