ITEM NO.23+52

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.23 :

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2016

(CC No.15660/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/05/2015 in CWP No. 8596/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi at New Delhi)

DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATION LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARUN PAL SINGH AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Item No.52:

SLP(C)...CC No.15859/2016

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 29/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.

Mr. Abhiuday Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Usha Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ms. Usha Mishra, Ad For Respondent(s)

UPON had Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Anita Malhot:

(Anita Malhotra)

(Renu Diwan)

Court Master Assistant Registrar