SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17088-17089/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/10/2015 in RA No. 189084/2015 06/05/2015 in WC No. 25939/2015 30/10/2015 in WC No. 25939/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

SHREE CHAND AND OTHERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 03/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

One week's time is granted for filing Vakalatnama and Appearance.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR