SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s). 19955/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-05-2015 in WPC No. 6017/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAROJ KUMARI GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Interim Relief and IA No.63915/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.63918/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 11-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Monika, Adv.

Mr. Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Nitya Madhusoodanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP(C)No.19846 of 2017 and connected matters.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA) COURT MASTER