Peti DELH

ITEM NO.90

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30452/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CARDIO PRODUCTS CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

Mr. Mohit Kumar Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Kumar shailendra, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent no. 1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for petitioner shall take fresh steps for effecting service of notice on respondent nos. 2 and 3 within two weeks' time.

List again on 19.02.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

JG