

ITEM NOS.501 & 502
(Part Heard)

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9036-9038/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2015 in WA No. 514/2006 30-11-2015 in WA No. 799/2006 30-11-2015 in WA No. 772/2006 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

INDORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOHARLAL AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 120433/2017 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 120434/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 1/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 49411/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 48588/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 122322/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 66568/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 65903/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 53531/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 53497/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 49851/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 159182/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA.175108/2019)

WITH

C.A. No. 19532-19533/2017 (IV-A)
(IA No. 35464/2017 - I A FOR ADDL DOC AND O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9798-9799/2016 (IV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2016
FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 3/2017
FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 30398/2018
FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 31441/2018
FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 34277/2018
FOR impleading party ON IA 36898/2018
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 36898/2018
FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 48707/2018
FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 54951/2018
FOR impleading party ON IA 55173/2018
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 55173/2018
FOR impleading party ON IA 64113/2018
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 64113/2018
FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 67460/2018
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 71640/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 71644/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 74344/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 87282/2018
 FOR impleading party ON IA 88380/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 88380/2018
 FOR impleading party ON IA 99668/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 99668/2018
 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 99670/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 112147/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 113032/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 113035/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 113665/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 113673/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 113677/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 114654/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 114657/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 114726/2018
 FOR impleading party ON IA 121517/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 121517/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 135096/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 135361/2018
 FOR impleading party ON IA 144281/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 144281/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 156601/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 160646/2018
 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 160647/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 24783/2019
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 24790/2019
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 49461/2019
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 52895/2019
 FOR impleading party ON IA 53181/2019
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 53181/2019
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 53197/2019
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 53874/2019
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 59004/2019
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 84144/2019
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 84146/2019
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 85622/2019
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 85623/2019
 FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 117673/2019

IA No. 71640/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 160647/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 99670/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 71644/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 1/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 49461/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 85622/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 34277/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 113035/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 135096/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 24790/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 84146/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 31441/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 113032/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 24783/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 84144/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 30398/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 67460/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 112147/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 114726/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 59004/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 114657/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 160646/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 53874/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 114654/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 156601/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 53197/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 54951/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 113677/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 48707/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 87282/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 113673/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 52895/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 85623/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 74344/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 113665/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 135361/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 121517/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 64113/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 55173/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 99668/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 88380/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 144281/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 53181/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 36898/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 3/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES
 IA No. 117673/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17088-17089/2016 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 37375/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 37372/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 16573-16605/2016 (III)

(IA No. 123088/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 123069/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 123090/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 123072/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15967/2016 (IX)

(IA No. 1/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 19356/2017 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 19362/2017 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 19361/2017 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 19358/2017 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 19357/2017 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 19360/2017 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 19359/2017 (XIV-A)

(IA No. 124921/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 124918/2019 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

SLP(C) No. 34752-34753/2016 (III)

SLP(C) No. 15890/2017 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 74801/2018 - I.A. U/A 142 OF THE CONST. OF INDIA)

C.A. No. 19363/2017 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 19364/2017 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 19412/2017 (XIV-A)

MA 1423/2017 in C.A. No. 12247/2016 (XIV-A)

(IA No. 135210/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 127846/2017 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

SLP(C) No. 33022/2017 (XII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 128881/2017

IA No. 128881/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 128880/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 33127/2017 (XII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 129734/2017

IA No. 129732/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 129734/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 33114/2017 (XII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 129656/2017

IA No. 129655/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 129656/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

MA 1787/2017 in C.A. No. 10210/2016 (XIV-A)

(IA No. 138061/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 138028/2017 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

**MA 1786/2017 in C.A. No. 10207/2016 (XIV-A)
(IA No. 138001/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 137987/2017 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)**

**MA 45/2018 in C.A. No. 6239/2017 (XIV-A)
(IA No. 3825/2018 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)**

**SLP(C) No. 16051/2019 (XII)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.80041/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.80042/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)**

**Diary No(s). 23842/2018 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.100096/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.100095/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

SLP(C) No. 30452/2018 (XIV)

**C. A. No. 4835 of 2015 (Item No. 502)
(WITH APPLN(S) FOR INTERVENTION)**

SLP (C) No. 30577-30580 of 2015 (Item No. 502.1)

Date : 20-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT**

**Counsel for
the parties**

**Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Ms. Snigdha Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Ms. Garima Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Teterwal, Adv.
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Sandamini Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Peeha Verma, Adv.**

**Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR
Mr. Ashwani Dhatwalia, Adv.**

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aayush Agarwala, Adv.
 Mr. Anuj Agarwala, Adv.
 Ms. Sugandha Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
 Mr. Bhav Ratan, Adv.
 Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
 Mr. Anmol Mehta, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR
 Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Garima Sehgal, Adv.
 Ms. Sugandha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anoop George Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.
 Mr. Chanakya Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Harsh Parashar, Adv.
 Mr. Nipun Katyal, Adv.
 Ms. Tanvi Bhatnagar, Adv.
 Mr. Dhruv Surana, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind C., Adv.
 Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

Mr. K. S. Namdar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. S. K. Rajora, Adv.
 Ms. Sandya Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. R. K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Singh Malik, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
 Ms. Beena, Adv.
 Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. B.K. Satija, AOR
 Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
 Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
 Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
 Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pritesh Kapoor, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. A. P. Mayee, Adv.
 Mr. A. Rajarajan, Adv.

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Sr. Adv. (AAG)
 Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. Anukul Chandra Pradhan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ram Shankar, Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Chaubey, Adv.
 Mr. Om Prakash Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Arora, Adv.
 Mr. G. Suvin Kumaran, Adv.
 Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.
 Ms. Chitrakala, Adv.
 Ms. Maafi, Adv.
 Mr. R.K.V. Suhas, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Dewan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
 Ms. Taruna Singh Gohil, Adv.
 Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.
 Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR
 Mr. Shipa P., Adv.

Mr. Basant R., Sr. Adv.
 Mr. K. Shashi Kiran Shetty, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. B.S. Srinivas, Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR
 Mrs. Vipasha Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Sharan Dev Singh Thakur, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Thakur, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
 Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Kartik Anand, Adv.
 Ms. Sheffali Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Ashwin Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.
 Ms. Sheetal Rajput, Adv.

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR
 Mr. Sagar N. Pahune Patil, Adv.
 Ms. S. Lakshmi Iyer, Adv.
 Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Aishwarya Dash, Adv.
 Ms. Durgesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Shankarnarayanan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Vishal Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
 Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
 Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Dr. Surat Singh, Adv.
 Mr. C.L. Samu, Adv.
 Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Lalit Singh Negi, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR
 Mr. Adeeba Mujahid, Adv.

Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR
 Dr. Satish Chandra, Adv.
 Ms. Surabhi Lata, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Prajapati, Adv.
 Mr. Manoj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
 For M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
 Mr. Rituraj Chaudhary, Adv.
 Ms. Madhu Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Yash Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Arora, Adv.
 Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR
 Mr. Vivek Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Mansha Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
 Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.
 Mr. Bharath Gangadharan, Adv.
 Mr. Harshal Narayan, Adv.
 Mr. V.M. Kannan, Adv.
 Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
 Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
 Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Vivya Nagpal, Adv.
 Mr. Arjun Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Sachin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Ritesh Khatri, AOR

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Deshwal, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Vikas Kumar, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR

Ms. Ayushma Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Narayanan, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin Nair, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kumar Shailendra, Adv.

Ms. Deepika V. Marwaha, Adv.

Mr. Pardeep Jatav, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

Mr. Muhammad Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Sparsh Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Mr. M. Ram Babu, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Chugh, Adv.

Mr. Satayam Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Samaranra B., Adv.
 Mr. Ram Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
 Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.
 Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.
 Ms. Mansi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Ranjan, AOR

Mr. Manish Paliwal, AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
 Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
 Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.
 Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

Mr. Pallav Mongia, AOR
 Mr. Dawneesh Shaktivats, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Goyal, Adv.

Dr. M. S. Verma, Adv.
 Ms. Alpana Malik, Adv.
 Ms. Richa Verma, Adv.
 Ms. Shashi Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeet Paliwal, Adv.
 Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Manish Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR
 Ms. Amrita Grover, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.
 Mr. Debjani Das P., Adv.
 For M/s. Delhi Law Chambers

Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR
 Mr. M.V. Mukunda, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, AOR
 Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
 Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.
 Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.

Mr. Ashwini Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Mr. K. K. Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Mahavir Gadvi, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

Mr. Sourav Roy, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Anand, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Majumdar, Adv.

Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Yash Ahlawat, Adv.

Mrs. V.D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR

Mr. Hemant Kushwaha, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Verma, Adv.

Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR

Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, AOR

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Omnakuttan K.K., Adv.

Ms. Anannya Ghosh, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Apoorv Khator, Adv.

Mr. Vasanth Bharani, Adv.

Mr. Tanvir Nayar, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, AOR

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Ms. Sonal Mashankar, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Munawwar Naseem, AOR

Mr. C.L. Sahu, AOR

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Syed Imtiyaz Ali, Adv.
 Mr. Ali Safeer Farooqi, Adv.
 Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.

Mrs. Balvinder Kaur Brar, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Yasharth Kant, Adv.
 Mr. Krishnam Misra, Adv.
 Mr. Nishant Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
 Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For M/s. S. Narain & Co.

Mr. Shiv Kant Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Hara Prasad Sahu, Adv.
 Mr. Susant Kumar Mallik, Adv.
 Mr. Radhakanta Tripathy, Adv.
 Mr. Pawan Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. M.P. Siddiqui, Adv.
 Mr. Pranay Kumar Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Raina, Adv.
 Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.
 Mr. Arindam Das, Adv.
 Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
 Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR
 M/S. S. Narain & Co., AOR
 Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Ms. Shashi Kiran, learned counsel, resumed her arguments at
 2.10 PM and concluded at 02.25 PM. Thereafter, Mr. Jayant Muthraj,

learned senior counsel, started his arguments and concluded at 02.40 PM. Thereafter, Ms. Rachna Srivastava, learned counsel, argued from 02.40 PM till 03.00 PM.

Thereafter, Mr. R. Basant, learned senior counsel, argued in the Intervention Application from 03.00 PM till 03.40 PM.

Thereafter, Mr. Shankar Chillarge, learned counsel appearing in SLP (C)CC No. 15967 of 2016, argued from 03.40 PM till 04.00 PM.

Arguments remained unconcluded.

List tomorrow i.e. on 21.11.2019 as Part Heard as First Item.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER

List of Books : -

- (1) (2015) 3 SCC 327 (Paras 11 to 13)
- (2) (1997) 5 SCC 421
- (3) (2010) 4 SCC 17
- (4) (2017) 11 SCC 382
- (5) (1976) 1 SCC 128 - Dwarka Prasad Vs. Dwarka Das